

RFB NO: 219005

RFB NAME: WASHINGTON STREET, GEORGE COURT AND HARVEST LANE ROADWAY AND UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS

Error in Calculation

Item No	Items	Unit	Quantity			J. Congdon Sewer Service, Inc. 170-A Alexandra Way Carol Stream, IL 60188			DiMeo Brothers, Inc. 720 Richard Lane Elk Grove Village, IL 60007			Mauro Sewer Construction, Inc. 1251 Rodester Road Des Plaines, IL 60016			Martam Construction, Inc. 1200 Gasket Drive Egin, IL 60120			Lenny Hoffman Exc., Inc. 3036 Lake Avenue Wilmette, IL 60091			Bolder Contractors, Inc. 316 Cary Point Drive Cary, IL 60013			PurTano Construction Co. Inc. 1765 Armitage Court Addison, IL 60101		
			Washington George	Harvest	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total	Unit	Price	Total			
ITEM A - PAVEMENT WORK																										
1	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	331	361	692	\$50.00	\$34,600.00	\$30.00	\$20,760.00	\$39.00	\$26,988.00	\$48.00	\$33,216.00	\$24.00	\$16,608.00	\$16.00	\$11,072.00	\$40.55	\$28,060.60							
2	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	993	1,081	2,074	\$1.00	\$2,074.00	\$2.00	\$4,148.00	\$3.00	\$6,222.00	\$3.00	\$6,222.00	\$0.75	\$1,555.50	\$2.00	\$4,148.00	\$1.65	\$3,422.10							
3	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD	331	361	692	\$50.00	\$34,600.00	\$35.00	\$24,220.00	\$45.00	\$31,140.00	\$55.00	\$38,060.00	\$35.00	\$24,220.00	\$26.00	\$17,992.00	\$66.65	\$46,121.80							
4	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B - 4"	SQ YD	3,398	3,730	7,038	\$8.00	\$56,304.00	\$5.00	\$35,190.00	\$6.50	\$45,747.00	\$6.50	\$45,747.00	\$7.00	\$49,266.00	\$8.00	\$56,304.00	\$9.00	\$63,342.00							
5	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	POUND	8,932	9,724	18,656	\$0.01	\$186.56	\$0.05	\$932.80	\$0.33	\$6,526.60	\$0.01	\$186.56	\$0.01	\$186.56	\$0.01	\$186.56	\$0.01	\$186.56							
6	AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT), DRIVEWAY PROTECTION	TON	20	23	43	\$1.00	\$43.00	\$2.00	\$86.00	\$6.00	\$258.00	\$1.00	\$43.00	\$1.00	\$43.00	\$1.00	\$43.00	\$1.00	\$43.00							
7	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	1,112	1,211	2,323	\$65.00	\$150,995.00	\$75.00	\$174,225.00	\$74.00	\$171,902.00	\$75.00	\$174,225.00	\$68.00	\$157,964.00	\$65.00	\$150,995.00	\$65.00	\$150,995.00							
8	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N70	TON	0	73	73	\$65.00	\$4,745.00	\$90.00	\$6,570.00	\$95.00	\$6,935.00	\$75.00	\$5,475.00	\$75.00	\$5,767.00	\$65.00	\$4,745.00	\$65.00	\$4,745.00							
9	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	371	405	776	\$79.75	\$61,886.00	\$90.00	\$69,840.00	\$84.00	\$65,184.00	\$90.00	\$69,840.00	\$81.00	\$62,856.00	\$80.00	\$62,080.00	\$79.75	\$61,886.00							
10	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N70	TON	0	15	15	\$79.75	\$1,196.25	\$110.00	\$1,650.00	\$105.00	\$1,575.00	\$90.00	\$1,350.00	\$95.00	\$1,425.00	\$80.00	\$1,200.00	\$79.75	\$1,196.25							
11	CLASS D PATCHES, 10" (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	61	0	61	\$158.50	\$9,668.50	\$110.00	\$6,710.00	\$92.00	\$5,612.00	\$191.00	\$11,651.00	\$132.00	\$8,052.00	\$165.00	\$10,065.00	\$124.70	\$7,606.70							
12	TRENCH PAVING, 8"	FOOT	25	0	25	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	\$214.00	\$5,350.00	\$124.00	\$3,100.00	\$185.00	\$4,625.00	\$44.80	\$1,120.00							
13	PROTECTIVE COAT	SQ YD	2,038	1,025	3,063	\$1.25	\$3,828.75	\$1.00	\$3,063.00	\$1.25	\$3,828.75	\$1.00	\$3,063.00	\$0.85	\$2,603.55	\$1.00	\$3,063.00	\$1.00	\$3,063.00							
14	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	347	104	451	\$68.00	\$30,968.00	\$75.00	\$33,825.00	\$65.00	\$29,315.00	\$65.00	\$29,768.00	\$72.00	\$32,724.00	\$60.00	\$27,060.00	\$84.65	\$38,177.15							
15	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	171	438	609	\$37.05	\$22,563.45	\$45.00	\$27,405.00	\$49.00	\$29,841.00	\$48.00	\$29,232.00	\$48.00	\$29,232.00	\$42.00	\$25,578.00	\$52.15	\$31,756.35							
16	PAVEMENT REMOVAL (SPECIAL) - 12"	SQ YD	3,575	3,601	7,176	\$8.00	\$57,408.00	\$12.00	\$86,112.00	\$10.00	\$71,760.00	\$14.00	\$100,464.00	\$11.00	\$78,936.00	\$10.00	\$71,760.00	\$20.00	\$143,520.00							
17	PAVEMENT REMOVAL (SPECIAL) - 16"	SQ YD	0	129	129	\$10.00	\$1,290.00	\$16.00	\$2,064.00	\$16.00	\$2,064.00	\$16.00	\$2,064.00	\$16.00	\$2,064.00	\$15.00	\$1,935.00	\$26.30	\$3,392.70							
18	BRICK PAVER REMOVAL AND STOCKPILING	SQ FT	213	444	657	\$5.00	\$3,285.00	\$8.00	\$5,256.00	\$4.00	\$2,628.00	\$7.00	\$4,599.00	\$5.00	\$3,285.00	\$2.00	\$1,314.00	\$4.50	\$2,956.50							
19	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER CONSTRUCTION, TYPE M-3-12	FOOT	2,233	0	2,233	\$30.00	\$66,990.00	\$20.00	\$44,660.00	\$26.00	\$58,058.00	\$26.00	\$58,058.00	\$20.00	\$60,000.00	\$24.00	\$53,992.00	\$16.75	\$37,402.75							
20	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT, TYPE M-3-12	FOOT	20	2,342	2,362	\$25.00	\$59,050.00	\$25.00	\$59,050.00	\$34.00	\$80,308.00	\$33.00	\$77,946.00	\$23.00	\$54,326.00	\$24.00	\$56,688.00	\$27.20	\$64,246.40							
21	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT, TYPE B-4-12	FOOT	79	155	234	\$28.00	\$6,552.00	\$28.00	\$6,552.00	\$37.00	\$8,656.00	\$34.00	\$7,956.00	\$25.00	\$5,850.00	\$35.00	\$8,190.00	\$32.05	\$7,499.70							
22	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT, TYPE B-6-12	FOOT	10	78	88	\$30.00	\$2,640.00	\$45.00	\$3,960.00	\$45.00	\$3,960.00	\$38.00	\$3,344.00	\$50.00	\$4,400.00	\$35.00	\$3,080.00	\$34.35	\$3,022.80							
23	CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	SQ FT	11,416	4,457	15,873	\$7.00	\$111,111.00	\$8.40	\$133,333.20	\$7.75	\$123,015.75	\$7.50	\$119,047.50	\$8.00	\$126,984.00	\$7.00	\$111,111.00	\$8.25	\$130,952.25							
24	CONCRETE SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION	SQ FT	100	0	100	\$6.50	\$650.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$16.00	\$1,600.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$9.10	\$910.00							
25	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	40	90	130	\$30.00	\$3,900.00	\$30.00	\$3,900.00	\$36.00	\$4,680.00	\$26.00	\$3,380.00	\$25.00	\$3,250.00	\$40.00	\$5,200.00	\$24.00	\$3,120.00							
26	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	CU YD	100	50	150	\$48.00	\$7,200.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$66.00	\$9,900.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$48.00	\$7,200.00							
27	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	L SUM	0.48	0.52	1.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$259,290.19	\$259,290.19	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$12,007.39	\$12,007.39							
28	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	104	56	160	\$15.00	\$2,400.00	\$10.00	\$1,600.00	\$10.00	\$1,600.00	\$20.00	\$3,200.00	\$9.00	\$1,440.00	\$15.00	\$2,400.00	\$8.95	\$1,432.00							
29	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	22	13	35	\$70.00	\$2,450.00	\$40.00	\$1,400.00	\$39.00	\$1,365.00	\$73.00	\$2,555.00	\$36.00	\$1,260.00	\$40.00	\$1,400.00	\$36.00	\$1,260.00							
30	MANHOLE RUBBER SAFETY RAMPS SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION	EACH	5	5	10	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$230.00	\$2,300.00	\$261.00	\$2,610.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$245.10	\$2,451.00							
31	MANHOLE RUBBER SAFETY RAMPS INSTALLATION	EACH	5	5	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$95.00	\$950.00	\$31.00	\$310.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$64.95	\$649.50							
32	EXISTING SIGN REINSTALLATION	EACH	3	8	11	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$190.00	\$2,090.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$250.00	\$2,750.00	\$188.60	\$2,184.60							
33	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION (STORM, SANITARY, WATER)	EACH	3	2	5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$397.75	\$1,987.75							
TOTAL ITEM A - PAVEMENT WORK						\$871,549.51	\$871,549.51	\$855,187.00	\$855,187.00	\$901,194.10	\$901,194.10	\$934,680.06	\$934,680.06	\$892,636.80	\$892,636.80	\$812,376.68	\$812,376.68	\$866,920.85	\$866,920.85							

Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity			Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
			Washington George	Harvest	Total														
ITEM B - STORM SEWER																			
1	SEWER PIPE REPLACEMENT, STORM, 10" PVC	FOOT	0	45	45	\$80.00	\$2,700.00	\$90.00	\$4,050.00	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$88.00	\$3,960.00	\$82.00	\$3,690.00	\$130.00	\$5,850.00	\$91.10	\$4,099.50
2	SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, STORM, 12" PVC	FOOT	806	380	1,186	\$70.00	\$83,020.00	\$105.00	\$124,530.00	\$78.00	\$92,508.00	\$95.00	\$113,895.00	\$85.00	\$100,810.00	\$140.00	\$166,040.00	\$91.10	\$108,044.60
3	SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, STORM, 12" D.I.	FOOT	97	0	97	\$80.00	\$7,760.00	\$140.00	\$13,580.00	\$89.00	\$8,633.00	\$133.00	\$12,901.00	\$95.00	\$9,215.00	\$150.00	\$14,550.00	\$104.75	\$10,160.75
4	SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, STORM, 36" RCP	FOOT	0	20	20	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$290.00	\$5,920.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$270.00	\$5,400.00	\$147.90	\$2,958.00
5	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 12" AND UNDER	FOOT	624	0	624	\$1.00	\$624.00	\$2.00	\$1,248.00	\$10.00	\$6,240.00	\$6.00	\$3,744.00	\$10.00	\$6,240.00	\$5.00	\$3,120.00	\$11.75	\$7,332.00
6	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 36"	FOOT	0	20	20	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$26.00	\$520.00	\$22.00	\$440.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$33.10	\$662.00
7	STORM CATCH BASIN CONSTRUCTION TYPE C, 2' DIAMETER	EACH	12	3	15	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$26,250.00	\$1,850.00	\$27,750.00	\$1,880.00	\$28,200.00	\$1,450.00	\$21,750.00	\$2,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,746.15	\$26,192.25
8	STORM CATCH BASIN CONSTRUCTION TYPE A, 4' DIAMETER	EACH	7	3	10	\$3,900.00	\$38,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$3,975.00	\$39,750.00	\$3,360.00	\$33,600.00	\$2,810.00	\$28,100.00	\$4,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$2,944.15	\$29,441.50
9	STORM MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A, 4' DIAMETER	EACH	5	0	5	\$3,200.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,650.00	\$18,250.00	\$3,210.00	\$16,050.00	\$2,790.00	\$13,950.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,577.05	\$12,886.25
10	STORM INLET CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A, 2' DIAMETER	EACH	2	0	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,475.00	\$2,950.00	\$1,260.00	\$2,520.00	\$1,075.00	\$2,150.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,213.25	\$2,426.50
11	STRUCTURE REMOVAL, STORM (MANHOLES & CATCH BASINS)	EACH	4	0	4	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$236.55	\$946.20
12	STRUCTURE REMOVAL, STORM (INLETS)	EACH	3	0	3	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$120.00	\$360.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$226.25	\$678.75
13	STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT, STORM, PAVEMENT	EACH	7	4	11	\$750.00	\$8,250.00	\$350.00	\$3,850.00	\$650.00	\$7,150.00	\$840.00	\$9,240.00	\$630.00	\$6,930.00	\$700.00	\$7,700.00	\$1,493.90	\$16,432.90
14	STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT, STORM, PARKWAY	EACH	0	1	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$630.00	\$630.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$704.15	\$704.15
15	NEW FRAME & COVER, R-3250-A	EACH	1	4	5	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$950.00	\$4,750.00	\$510.00	\$2,550.00	\$699.00	\$3,495.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$693.05	\$3,465.25
16	SEWER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, STORM, SHORT	EACH	7	0	7	\$900.00	\$6,300.00	\$1,750.00	\$12,250.00	\$1,825.00	\$12,775.00	\$2,860.00	\$20,020.00	\$2,199.00	\$15,393.00	\$2,900.00	\$17,690.00	\$2,170.55	\$15,193.85
17	SEWER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, STORM, LONG	EACH	10	0	10	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,575.00	\$25,750.00	\$3,300.00	\$33,000.00	\$3,341.00	\$33,410.00	\$3,400.00	\$34,000.00	\$3,144.50	\$31,445.00
18	ABANDONED STORM SEWER SERVICE EXPLORATION AND DISCONNECTION	EACH	2	0	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$925.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,180.00	\$2,360.00	\$1,035.00	\$2,070.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,622.60	\$5,245.20
19	CAST IRON INSPECTION BOX, STORM	EACH	2	0	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$560.00	\$1,120.00	\$207.00	\$414.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$144.15	\$288.30
20	FILTER ASSEMBLY SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION	EACH	12	10	22	\$25.00	\$550.00	\$180.00	\$3,960.00	\$125.00	\$2,750.00	\$185.00	\$4,070.00	\$168.00	\$3,696.00	\$50.00	\$1,100.00	\$129.95	\$2,858.90
21	FILTER ASSEMBLY INSTALLATION	EACH	13	10	23	\$25.00	\$575.00	\$100.00	\$2,300.00	\$50.00	\$1,150.00	\$85.00	\$1,955.00	\$63.00	\$1,449.00	\$20.00	\$460.00	\$49.65	\$1,141.95
22	FILTER ASSEMBLY CLEANING	EACH	12	10	22	\$1.00	\$22.00	\$50.00	\$1,100.00	\$20.00	\$440.00	\$25.00	\$550.00	\$63.00	\$1,386.00	\$20.00	\$440.00	\$99.30	\$2,184.60
23	SEWER PIPE CLEANING, 12"	FOOT	337	0	337	\$3.50	\$1,179.50	\$6.00	\$2,022.00	\$5.00	\$1,685.00	\$5.00	\$1,685.00	\$3.40	\$1,145.80	\$10.00	\$3,370.00	\$4.45	\$1,499.65
24	SEWER CONDITION EVALUATION, STORM, PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION	FOOT	990	265	1,255	\$3.95	\$4,967.25	\$3.00	\$3,765.00	\$4.00	\$5,020.00	\$4.70	\$5,896.50	\$3.90	\$4,894.50	\$2.00	\$2,510.00	\$3.00	\$3,765.00
25	SEWER CONDITION EVALUATION, STORM, POST CONSTRUCTION	FOOT	1,187	665	1,852	\$3.44	\$6,378.88	\$3.00	\$5,556.00	\$3.00	\$5,556.00	\$3.70	\$6,852.40	\$3.35	\$6,204.20	\$2.00	\$3,704.00	\$3.00	\$5,556.00
TOTAL ITEM B - STORM SEWER						\$219,078.63	\$364,011.00	\$277,967.00	\$312,961.90	\$274,947.50	\$399,144.00	\$295,568.05							

Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity			Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
			Washington George	Harvest	Total														
ITEM C - WATER MAIN																			
1	WATER MAIN INSTALLATION, 8" PVC	FOOT	1,089	1,225	2,314	\$135.00	\$312,360.00	\$105.00	\$242,970.00	\$120.00	\$277,680.00	\$107.00	\$247,598.00	\$95.00	\$219,830.00	\$175.00	\$404,950.00	\$92.20	\$213,350.80
2	WATER MAIN INSTALLATION, 6" D.I.	FOOT	23	41	64	\$120.00	\$7,680.00	\$125.00	\$8,000.00	\$105.00	\$6,720.00	\$101.00	\$6,464.00	\$104.00	\$6,656.00	\$170.00	\$10,880.00	\$152.90	\$9,785.60
3	STEEL CASING PIPE INSTALLATION, 16"	FOOT	0	71	71	\$300.00	\$21,300.00	\$495.00	\$35,145.00	\$540.00	\$38,340.00	\$117.00	\$8,271.00	\$701.00	\$49,771.00	\$600.00	\$42,600.00	\$463.50	\$32,908.50
4	FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE INSTALLATION	EACH	4	6	10	\$6,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$5,975.00	\$59,750.00	\$4,420.00	\$44,200.00	\$5,311.00	\$53,110.00	\$6,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$4,880.55	\$48,805.50
5	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVAL	EACH	2	4	6	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$528.00	\$3,168.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,138.80	\$6,832.80
6	TEMPORARY FIRE HYDRANT	EACH	1	0	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,110.00	\$4,110.00	\$4,779.00	\$4,779.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,622.65	\$2,622.65
7	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, 1.5", SHORT	EACH	18	12	30	\$3,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$54,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$58,500.00	\$2,680.00	\$80,400.00	\$2,435.00	\$73,050.00	\$2,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$4,583.45	\$137,903.50
8	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, 1.5", LONG	EACH	13	14	27	\$3,200.00	\$98,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$67,500.00	\$2,275.00	\$66,125.00	\$3,380.00	\$91,260.00	\$2,867.00	\$77,409.00	\$3,700.00	\$99,900.00	\$5,122.70	\$138,312.80
9	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, 2", SHORT	EACH	1	1	2	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,950.00	\$5,900.00	\$3,660.00	\$7,320.00	\$2,828.00	\$5,656.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,081.05	\$10,162.10
10	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, 2", LONG	EACH	1	1	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$3,950.00	\$7,900.00	\$4,420.00	\$8,840.00	\$3,314.00	\$6,628.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,024.80	\$12,049.60
11	WATER MAIN FILLING	FOOT	150	270	420	\$15.00	\$6,300.00	\$12.00	\$5,040.00	\$14.00	\$5,880.00	\$7.00	\$2,940.00	\$19.00	\$7,980.00	\$10.00	\$4,200.00	\$21.75	\$9,135.00
12	EXISTING WATER MAIN REPAIR	EACH	1	0	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,610.00	\$2,610.00	\$1,494.00	\$1,494.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,872.45	\$2,872.45
13	GATE VALVE AND VAULT INSTALLATION, 8"	EACH	2	4	6	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$25,800.00	\$4,260.00	\$25,560.00	\$4,702.00	\$28,212.00	\$5,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$3,950.85	\$23,705.10
14	GATE VALVE AND VAULT INSTALLATION, 12"	EACH	0	2	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$6,950.00	\$13,900.00	\$6,460.00	\$12,920.00	\$5,777.00	\$11,554.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$5,136.35	\$10,272.70
15	REMOVE TEE, INSTALL PIPE SECTION, 12"	EACH	0	1	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$9,975.00	\$9,975.00	\$3,360.00	\$3,360.00	\$5,249.00	\$5,249.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$16,919.85	\$16,919.85
16	STRUCTURE REMOVAL, WATER VALVE VAULT	EACH	1	1	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$315.00	\$630.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$328.15	\$656.30
17	ABANDON VALVE VAULT	EACH	0	1	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$315.00	\$315.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$953.45	\$953.45
18	NON-PRESSURE CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN, 6"	EACH	0	1	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00	\$1,880.00	\$1,880.00	\$4,670.00	\$4,670.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,463.15	\$12,463.15
19	NON-PRESSURE CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN, 8"	EACH	2	0	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,350.00	\$6,700.00	\$3,250.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$3,630.60	\$7,261.20
20	NON-PRESSURE CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN, 12"	EACH	0	1	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,550.00	\$4,550.00	\$2,340.00	\$2,340.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,084.20	\$5,084.20
TOTAL ITEM C - WATER MAIN						\$687,320.00			\$529,305.00		\$594,620.00		\$563,509.00		\$674,749.00		\$784,430.00		\$701,657.35

Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity			Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
			Washington George	Harvest	Total														
ITEM D - SANITARY SEWER																			
1	SANITARY MANHOLE REPLACEMENT, 4" DIAMETER	EACH	0	1	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$5,220.00	\$5,220.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00	\$8,012.95	\$8,012.95
2	SEWER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, SANITARY, SHORT	EACH	2	2	4	\$2,432.00	\$9,728.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,450.00	\$13,800.00	\$3,880.00	\$15,520.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,915.10	\$23,660.40
3	SEWER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, SANITARY, LONG	EACH	13	19	32	\$2,432.00	\$77,824.00	\$5,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$4,450.00	\$142,400.00	\$4,900.00	\$156,800.00	\$8,148.00	\$260,736.00	\$5,700.00	\$182,400.00	\$7,636.75	\$244,376.00
4	ABANDONED SANITARY SEWER SERVICE EXPLORATION AND DISCONNECTION	EACH	2	0	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,480.00	\$2,960.00	\$1,035.00	\$2,070.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,153.60	\$12,307.20
5	CAST IRON INSPECTION BOX, SANITARY	EACH	3	6	9	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$875.00	\$7,875.00	\$580.00	\$5,220.00	\$205.00	\$1,845.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$144.15	\$1,297.35
6	CHIMNEY SEAL	EACH	2	2	4	\$325.00	\$1,300.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$560.00	\$2,240.00	\$323.00	\$1,292.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$312.30	\$1,248.20
7	STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT, SANITARY, PAVEMENT	EACH	1	1	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$630.00	\$1,260.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$676.80	\$1,363.60
8	STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT, SANITARY, PARKWAY	EACH	3	4	7	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$675.00	\$4,725.00	\$780.00	\$5,460.00	\$555.00	\$3,935.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$182.55	\$1,277.85
9	NEW FRAME & COVER, R-1713	EACH	1	4	5	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$510.00	\$2,550.00	\$340.00	\$1,700.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$273.85	\$1,369.25
10	SEWER CONDITION EVALUATION, SANITARY, PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION	FOOT	935	1,070	2,005	\$3.54	\$7,319.75	\$3.00	\$6,015.00	\$4.00	\$8,020.00	\$4.50	\$9,022.50	\$3.90	\$7,819.50	\$2.00	\$4,010.00	\$3.00	\$6,015.00
11	SEWER CONDITION EVALUATION, SANITARY, POST CONSTRUCTION	FOOT	935	1,070	2,005	\$3.45	\$6,917.25	\$3.00	\$6,015.00	\$3.00	\$6,015.00	\$3.75	\$7,518.75	\$3.30	\$6,616.50	\$2.00	\$4,010.00	\$3.00	\$6,015.00
TOTAL ITEM D - SANITARY SEWER						\$125,189.00		\$200,630.00		\$203,835.00		\$214,231.25		\$305,274.00		\$234,020.00		\$306,933.80	
ITEM E - PARKWAY RESTORATION																			
1	TEMPORARY FENCE	FOOT	400	200	600	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$3.00	\$1,800.00	\$3.00	\$1,800.00	\$6.00	\$3,600.00	\$2.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.50	\$3,300.00
2	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE	FOOT	0	100	100	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$5.50	\$550.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$3.50	\$350.00
3	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	15	28	43	\$70.00	\$3,010.00	\$125.00	\$5,375.00	\$80.00	\$3,440.00	\$86.00	\$3,698.00	\$74.00	\$3,182.00	\$100.00	\$4,300.00	\$180.00	\$7,740.00
4	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	EACH	15	48	15	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$3,050.00	\$90.00	\$1,350.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$80.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$180.00	\$2,700.00
5	TREE PRUNING (1 TO 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	7	7	14	\$30.00	\$420.00	\$120.00	\$1,680.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$48.00	\$672.00	\$40.00	\$560.00	\$120.00	\$1,680.00	\$125.00	\$1,750.00
6	TREE PRUNING (OVER 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	7	12	19	\$40.00	\$760.00	\$175.00	\$3,325.00	\$150.00	\$2,850.00	\$165.00	\$3,135.00	\$135.00	\$2,565.00	\$140.00	\$2,660.00	\$175.00	\$3,325.00
7	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	0	10	10	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$78.00	\$780.00	\$68.00	\$680.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$400.00
8	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	CU YD	213	294	507	\$45.00	\$22,815.00	\$46.00	\$23,322.00	\$46.00	\$23,322.00	\$55.00	\$27,885.00	\$0.10	\$50.70	\$1.00	\$507.00	\$82.85	\$42,004.95
9	SODDING	SQ YD	1,914	2,638	4,550	\$9.00	\$40,950.00	\$12.00	\$54,600.00	\$12.00	\$54,600.00	\$11.00	\$50,050.00	\$13.50	\$61,425.00	\$13.00	\$59,150.00	\$14.00	\$63,700.00
10	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	29	41	70	\$1.00	\$70.00	\$1.00	\$70.00	\$110.00	\$7,700.00	\$1.00	\$70.00	\$0.10	\$7.00	\$1.00	\$70.00	\$45.00	\$3,150.00
11	VARIOUS LANDSCAPING	LSUM	0.48	0.52	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
TOTAL ITEM E - PARKWAY RESTORATION						\$77,475.00		\$99,322.00		\$102,062.00		\$96,790.00		\$76,139.70		\$80,867.00		\$133,419.95	
TOTAL BID - ITEMS A+B+C+D+E						\$1,950,612.14		\$2,048,455.00		\$2,079,668.10		\$2,122,172.24		\$2,223,747.00		\$2,280,837.50		\$2,306,500.00	